Office of the Principal

Bhagwan Mahavir Institute of Medical Sciences, Pawapuri, Nalanda (Bihar) 803115

Email - principal.vims.pawapuri@gmail.com

 $\label{eq:compression} Principal Email-\underline{drpkchoudhary} 13@gmail.com\\ Website-\underline{www.vimspawapuri.org}$

Following documents are required at the time of admission in MBBS Course for Academic Year 2023-24

- 1. 10 Photographs (as per NEET Admit Card)
- 2. Provisional Allotment Order in 3 copies
- 3. NEET 2023 Original Admit Card
- **4.** Part A & B Online Filling Application
- **5.** Score Card
- **6.** Rank Card of BCECE-2023
- **7.** Print out of Choice Slip
- **8.** Counselling Verified Paper(will be provided by reporting centre at the time of admission)
- 9. Verification Slip (जाँच पर्ची) in 2 copies
- **10.** Biometric Identify Certificate
- 11. Copy of Aadhar Card
- **12.** Matric Admit Card
- 13. Matric Mark Sheet
- **14.** Matric Passing Certificate
- 15. I.Sc. Admit Card
- 16. I.Sc. Mark Sheet
- 17. I.Sc. Passing Certificate
- **18.** Migration Certificate (Issued by last attended board/university)
- 19. College Leaving Certificate (Issued by last attended College/School)
- 20. Character Certificate (Issued last attended College/School)
- 21. EWS Certificate (If applicable) duly issued by Concerned C.O. Countersigned by DM/SDO
- 22. Caste Certificate duly issued by Concerned C.O. Countersigned by DM/SDO
- 23. Residence Certificate issued by Concerned C.O. Countersigned by DM/SDO
- **24.** DQ Certificate (If Applicable, Issued by BCECE & MCC norms)
- Gap Certificate (If applicable, Affidavit by notary on non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 100.00 is required)
- 26. 2 Set Xerox of all above Documents (Sl No. 11 to 24)

FEE STRUCTURE for MBBS Course

Sl	Fee Details			Sl	Account Details				
1	Admission Fee		1000.00	7	Magazine Society		y	500.00	
2	Tution Fee		9000.00	8	College Activity			2000.00	
3	Hostel Fee		12000.00	9	Student Union Fund		und	100.00	
4	Caution Money		10000.00	10	Misc. Fee			1000.00	
5	Student Welfare Fund		5000.00		Total			41800.00	
6	Electricity Char	rge	1200.00						
Account Detail									
Account Holder		PRINCIPAL BMIMS P		PAWA	APURI Acc		nt No. 33243295673		
IFSC		SBIN0018429			Bra	Branch V		IMS, CAMPUS, PAWAPURI	

Note: 1. Fee can be paid only through <u>online</u> or Deposited in above mentined Bank Account.

2. Those Student who have made payment through online will provide us UTR no. and those who deposited in bank, Deposite receipt have to be submitted at the time of admission.

Sd/ Principal, BMIMS, Pawapuri.

If any enquiry in this regard, contact the

9955570488

1612